Resolution No.

WHEREAS, The Mayor and City Council have determined that it is in the best interest of the City of Cartersville and its inhabitants and their general health, safety and welfare to reschedule the below referenced meeting of the Mayor and City Council pursuant to the authority provided by the CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GEORGIA; and

THEREFORE, NOW BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville that the meeting of the Mayor and City Council scheduled on the 7th day of December 2023 at 7 PM in pursuant to Section 2-17 of the City of Cartersville Code of Ordinances is hereby rescheduled to the 7th day of December 2023 at 9 AM.

NOW BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED.

ADOPTED this 21st day of September 2023.

/s/ _____

Matthew J. Santini Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/

Julia Drake City Clerk